nominate candidates to the Board of Directors. 

One more than half of Board of Director 

members are elected by the general assembly 

Article 8: As per the Capital Markets 

Legislation, the upper limit of  the  registered 

Capital  of the Company is TL 15,000,000,000 

(fifteenbillion) and divided into 

15,000,000,000 shares with the value of TL 1 

each. 

The issued capital of the Company is TL 

3,840,000,000 totally paid-up and divided into 

3,840,000,000 shares with the value of TL 1 

each. 

The issued capital of TL 3,840,000,000 

consists of; 

- TL      62,123,832.973 - Group A shares